TS1500, TS1200 and TS1000 Systems
Features and Benefits
The TS stages enable characterization of samples such as ceramics, alloys,
high temperature polymers and geological fluid inclusions and can be used with
light microscopy, Raman and X-Ray.
The sample is placed inside the ceramic sample cup so that it is heated from
underneath as well as from the sides, a ceramic heat shield is placed over the
top to prevent heat from escaping this micro oven.
The temperature is accurately controlled by the T95 system controller which
enables the stage to heat samples at an incredible 200°C/min.
The stage body and large diameter quartz lid window are kept at a safe tem-
perature by sealed circulating water.
Precision quick-fit gas valves at the sides of the stage body are used to purge
the sample chamber with inert gas. Please note that hydrogen gas cannot be
used - see the CCR1000 Catalyst Reactor Cell for info on using hydrogen in a
hotstage.
A vacuum tight version fitted with standard NW16 vacuum ports enables pres-
sures as low at 10-3 mbar.
System Options
Sample size
There are 4 different ceramic cup heating sizes to accommodate different sam-
ple diameter and thickness.  The larger the diameter the lower the maximum
temperature.
TS1500-7/3 7mm diameter, 3mm deep  Max Temp. 1500°C
TS1500-7/6 7mm diameter, 6mm deep  Max Temp. 1500°C
TS1200  10mm diameter, 5mm deep Max Temp. 1200°C
TS1000  17mm diameter, 3mm deep Max Temp. 1000°C
Vacuum Connectors
Each of the above stages is available as a vacuum tested system with vacuum
connectors and Pirani vacuum gauge that will display pressure value inside the
stage on the LinkPad screen or through Linksys 32 system controller software.

Linksys 32X-DV software.  A sequence of time lapse
captured images is shown in the gallery.
Linkam Imaging Station. Optics are tilted back to allow
easy access to sample
Linkam Scientific Instruments
Linkam Complete Temperature Control Solution
What do you need for a complete solution
Select Stage
Decide which stage you require by selecting the sample crucible size and whether you want to add vacuum connec-
tors and/or internal electrical connectors.
Each of the systems below come with the ECP water circulator pump for stage body cooling.
i n f o @ l i n k a m . c o . u k        w w w . l i n k a m . c o . u k
t e l .  + 4 4 ( 0 ) 1 7 3 7  3 6 3  4 7 6
System Sample size Max Temperature Option
TS1500-7/3 7x3mm 1500°C No
TS1500E-7/3 7x3mm 1500°C Electrical
TS1500V-7/3 7x3mm 1500°C Vacuum
TS1500EV-7/3 7x3mm 1500°C Electrical and Vacuum
TS1500-7/6 7x6mm 1500°C No
TS1500E-7/6 7x6mm 1500°C Electrical
TS1500V-7/6 7x6mm 1500°C Vacuum
TS1500EV-7/6 7x6mm 1500°C Electrical and Vacuum
TS1200-10/5 10x5mm 1200°C No
TS1200E-10/5 10x5mm 1200°C Electrical
TS1200V-10/5 10x5mm 1200°C Vacuum
TS1200EV-10/5 10x5mm 1200°C Electrical and Vacuum
TS1000-17/3 17x3mm 1000°C No
TS1000E-17/3 17x3mm 1000°C Electrical
TS1000V-17/3 17x3mm 1000°C Vacuum
TS1000EV-17/3 17x3mm 1000°C Electrical and Vacuum
Linkam Scientific Instruments
i n f o @ l i n k a m . c o . u k        w w w . l i n k a m . c o . u k
t e l .  + 4 4 ( 0 ) 1 7 3 7  3 6 3  4 7 6
Linkam Complete Temperature Control Solution